| | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ON | | | ONLY | | TENT | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | | | | |
| ⊠ New | 4 | (T) 15% | ☐ Assignment | | 1- d1 | | | |
| Resubmission | (Non-Recordation) | | License | | $\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{B}}$ | | | |
| Document ID # | | | │ | | | | | |
| ☐ Correction of F | ¥ ~\? | JAN 3 1 2000 1 | Security Agreer | | | | | |
| Reel# | Frame # 🥀 | | │ ⊠ Change of Nam | ne | | | | |
| Corrective Do | | 12 AV | Other: | | | | | |
| Reel# | Frame # | Marin Marin | <u></u> | Evacution Data/ | | | | |
| Conveying Party(| (ies) ms International, Inc | | Execution Date(s) | | | | | |
| Videojet Syste 2. | ms memadonal, me | • | വാ | -22-2000 | | | | |
| ^ | | | 02 | -22-2000 | | | | |
| 5. med 1-31-2000 | | | | | | | | |
| 5. MLU / 3/ | 0000 | | i lobia: Maii bahar kata iloki kabia kati bahir kati kati kati kati kati kati kati kati | | | | | |
| 6. | | | 101272049 | | | | | |
| | nal Names of Conve | ying Parties Attache | <u>d</u> , | 1212040 | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | | | | | | |
| | Marconi Data Syster | ns Inc. | | | | | | |
| Name | 1500 Mittal Baulava | ام | | | | | | |
| Address Address | 1500 Mittel Boulevar | u | | | | | | |
| | Wood Dale | IL | | 60191-1073 | | | | |
| | City | State/Cou | ntrv | Zip Code | | | | |
| | nal Names of Receiv | | • | | | | | |
| | ame and Address | | | ****** | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | |
| Robert F. Green | | | Telephone: (312) 616-5600 | | | | | |
| Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. | | | Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 | | | | | |
| Two Prudential Pla | | | Attorney Docket No. | | | | | |
| Chicago, Illinois 60 | | | | | | | | |
| | the total number of p | | | | | | | |
| | ber(s) or Patent Nui atent Application Number | | O NOT ENTED BOTH R | Mark if additional r | numbers attached | | | |
| | ent Application Number | | | Patent Numbers | oeny). | | | |
| 08/334,760 | 08/267,309 | 08/787,405 | | 1 atent Nambers | | | | |
| 08/788,901 | 08/688,146 | 09/277,170 | | | | | | |
| 09/130,576 | 08/985,103 | 08/951,898 | 1 | | | | | |
| | being filed together | | oplication, enter the o | date the patent | Month Day Year | | | |
| | ned by the first nam | | | | l manual day i dan | | | |
| Patent Cooperati | | | | | | | | |
| Enter PCT applica | tion number only if a | U.S. Application | PCT | PCT | PCT | | | |
| Number has not be | een assigned. | | | | | | | |
| | | | PCT | PCT | PCT | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Number of Prope | rties | | Enter the to | tal number of prope | rties involved: 24 | | | |
| Fee Amount | | | | | | | | |
| Mathematical Day | | | Fee Amount for Pr | operties Listed (37 | CFR 3.41): | | | |
| Method of Payment: | | | | | | | | |
| ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ 960.00☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 | | | | | | | | |
| Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: 🔀 Yes 🗌 No | | | | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | | | | | | |
| true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | | |
| | / | //// | | | | | | |
| Rubert 7. | Green | | | January 27, 2000 | | | | |
| Name of Pe | rson Signing | Sign: | ature | | ate | | | |

02/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000092 08334760

01 FC:581

920.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0849 Page 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

| Patent Application Numbers | | | Patent Numbers | | |
|----------------------------|------------|------------|--|--|--|
| 09/283,164 | 09/075,084 | 09/086,125 | 1/ 8 | | |
| 09/122,164 | 09/087,049 | 09/169,734 | JAN 3 1 2000 5 | | |
| 09/329,232 | 09/288,017 | 09/234,509 | | | |
| 09/294,284 | 09/339,934 | 60/141,748 | | | |
| 09/419,460 | 09/429,607 | | SCAN WAS IN THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF TH | | |

| Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 | | | | | | | |
|--|-------------------|------|--------|------------|--|--|--|
| I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and all accompanying documents is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. | | | | | | | |
| KATHY STURGEON | - Kather Strugger | 9a≥ | Januar | y 27, 2000 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | O Signa | ture | | Date | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0850

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MARCONI DAFA SYSTEMS INC. A DETAMARE CORPORATION,

"MARSH COMPANY" A TILINOIS CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO "VIDEOJET SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "MARCONI DATA SYSTEMS INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 1999 AT 10 O CLOCK & M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERPLEY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY A.D. 2000

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTIE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0149060

0639911 8100M

12-17-9 PATENT

991545658

11

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

MARCONI DATA SYSTEMS INC.

AND .

MARSH COMPANY

INTO

VIDEOJET SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

* * * * * * *

Videojet Systems International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the fourteenth day of April, 1966, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of:

- (1) Marconi Data Systems Inc., a corporation incorporated on the twenty-second day of June, 1999, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and
- (2) Marsh Company, a corporation incorporated on twenty-first day of December, 1920, pursuant to an Act of the General Assembly of the State of Illinois entitled "An Act in relation to corporations for pecuniary profit" (now the Illinois Business Corporation Act of 1983).

PATENT

! REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0852

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, on the eighth day of December, 1999, determined to and did merge into itself said Marconi Data Systems Inc. and said Marsh Company:

"RESOLVED: That Videojet Systems International, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said Marconi Data Systems Inc. and said Marsh Company and assume all of their liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the merger shall be effective on January 1, 2000 at 12:01 a.m. (the "Effective Time").

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the proper officer of this Corporation be and he hereby is directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Marconi Data Systems Inc. and said Marsh Company and assume their liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That at the Effective Time, this Corporation change its corporate name by changing Article FIRST of its Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

'FIRST. The name of the corporation is Marconi Data Systems Inc.'

PATENT
1 REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0853

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Videojet Systems International, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by R. J. McLaughlin, its Vice President - Finance, this fifteenth day of December, 1999.

Videojet Systems International, Inc.

y. D. Tarab

R. Joseph McLaughli

Vice President - Finance

REVISED (AS OF 1/21/00)

LIST OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS BEING

PROSECUTED BY LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

AS OF JANUARY 1, 2000

ON BEHALF OF VIDEOJET SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

NOW KNOWN AS MARCONI DATA SYSTEMS INC.

- 1. Reference No. 62801: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/334,760 for: "Encapsulated Magnetic Particles, Pigments and Carbon Black, Composition and Methods" filed November 4, 1994 (D-387).
- 2. Reference No. 61828: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/267,309 for: "Continuous Process for Coating of Particles and the Manufacture of Ink and the Like" filed June 27, 1994 (D-379).
- 3. Reference No. 75599: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/787,405 (Continuation of 08/317,339-Abandoned) for: "White Ink Jet Ink for Marking Candy Substrates" filed January 22, 1997 (D-461).
- 4. Reference No. 71890: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/788,901 for: "Method for Treating Pigment Particles to Improve Dispersibility and Particle Size Distribution" filed January 23, 1997 (D-432).
- 5. Reference No. 73166: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/688,146 for: "Method of Making Dry Pigment Surface Modified with Polyethylene Coating" filed July 29, 1996 (D-434).
- 6. Reference No. 400111: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/277,170 for: Hydrophobic Treatment of Pigments' filed March 26, 1999 (D-502).
- 7. Reference No. 87377: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/130,576 (CIP of 08/718,783- Abandoned) for: "Binder Resins for Ink Compositions" filed August 6, 1998 (D-489).
- 8. Reference No. 78606: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/985,103 for: "Method of Making Pigment with Increased Hydrophilic Properties" filed December 4, 1997 (D-460).
- 9. Reference No. 83413: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/951,898 for: "Jet Ink Composition" filed October 16, 1997 (D-462).

11

PATENT

- 10. Reference No. 400148: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/283,164 (CIP of 09/032,612-Abandoned) for: "Fast Drying Jet Ink Composition" filed April 1, 1999 (D-501).
- 11. Reference No. 84958: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/075,084 for: "Method of Preparing Iron-Containing Pigment with Enhanced Dispersibility in both Polar and Non-Polar Solvents" filed May 7, 1998 (D-469).
- 12. Reference No. 85500: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/086,125 for: "Colored Inks Comprising Polymeric Colorants for Binary Array Printing and Method of Using" filed May 28, 1998 (D-479).
- 13. Reference No. 185527: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/122,164 for: "Modification of Chargeable Pigment Particles" filed July 24, 1998 (D-481).
- 14. Reference No. 85537: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/087,049 for: "Black Iron Oxide with Improved Heat Stability and Method of Preparing Same" filed May 29, 1998 (D-482).
- 15. Reference No. 87614: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/169,734 for: "Reactive Jet Ink Composition" filed October 9, 1998 (D-490).
- 16. Reference No. 400211: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/329,232 (CIP of 09/187,390-Abandoned) for: "Ink Jet Ink Composition" filed June 10, 1999 (D-505).
- 17. Reference No. 187977: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/288,017 for: "Colorless Coating Addressable by a Laser" filed April 8, 1999 (D-493).
- 18. Reference No. 189255: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/234,509 for: "Coating Composition" filed January 21, 1999 (D-494).
- 19. Reference No. 89598: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/294,284 for: "Duplicating Inks for Digital Duplicators" filed April 19, 1999 (D-495).
- 20. Reference No. 201129: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/339,934 for: "Colorless Coating Composition Useful in Laser Marking" filed June 25, 1999 (D-504).
- 21. Reference No. 201541: U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/141,748 for: "Fluorescent Ink Jet Composition" filed June 30, 1999 (D-506). U.S. Standard patent application must be filed by June 30, 2000.

- 22. Reference No. 202294: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/419,460 for: "An Improved Laser Marker Focal Length Setting Device" filed October 15, 1999 (D-511).
- 23. Reference No. 202579: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/429,607 for: "Ink Circulation System" filed October 29, 1999 (D-513).

¹ REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0857